

Policy on Policy Development, Implementation, and Maintenance			
Policy #	Applicability	Responsible Executive (Owner)	Applicable Laws/Statutes
002	College-Wide	Executive Leadership Team (ELT)	

PURPOSE

To provide Mercer County Community College stakeholders with well-developed and understandable College policies that promote use of best practices in all College activities and ensure College compliance with local, state, and federal regulations.

POLICY

The Board of Trustees authorizes the President to establish procedures for developing, implementing, and maintaining all College policies that apply to the College's departments, faculty, staff, and students. In the case of procedures related to the development of policies, the Board shall approve the *Procedure on Policy Development, Implementation, and Maintenance* as well as the *Policy on Policy Development, Implementation, and Maintenance*.

APPROVED

July 30, 2024

REVISION DATE(S)

RELATED PROCEDURES, GUIDELINES, OR RESOURCES

Procedure # 002 - Procedure on Policy Development, Implementation, and Maintenance